1Carlo Gavazzi LTD
RP1A..D10, RP1B..D10
RP1A..D10, RP1B..D10 DS ENG30/08/2021
1-phase PCB mount solid state relays
Description
The RP1..D10 is an SSR series for socket- or PCB-
mounting, providing an ideal interface between
logic controls and AC loads.

RP1A..D10, RP1B..D10 DS ENG30/08/2021
References
Order code
RP1   D10
Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of
Code Option Description Notes
R - Solid State Relay (PCB)P -
1 - Number of poles
A Switching mode: zero switching
B Switching mode: instant-On switching
23 Rated operational voltage: 230 VACrms
40 Rated operational voltage: 400 VACrms
48 Rated operational voltage: 480 VACrms
D - Control voltage: 4 to 32 VDC 3 to 32 VDC for RP1.23D10
10 - Rated operational current: 10AACrms
Selection guide
Rated operational voltage Blocking voltage Control voltage Rated operational current
10 AACrms
230 VACrms 650 Vp 3 to 32 VDC RP1A23D10
400 VACrms 850 Vp 4 to 32 VDC RP1A40D10
480 VACrms 1000 Vp 4 to 32 VDC RP1A48D10
CARLO GAVAZZI compatible components
Purpose Component name/code Notes
DIN adaptors RPM2
DIN adaptor 600V with LED
Note that when the RP..10 is mounted on DIN rail (vertical mounting),
a derating factor has to be applied.
3Carlo Gavazzi LTD
RP1A..D10, RP1B..D10
RP1A..D10, RP1B..D10 DS ENG30/08/2021
Features
General
Material Black Epoxy coating
Weight Approx. 40 g